

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) N/w:- NH-28 Madhukon to					
Yadav to la chak base.					
2) Agency:- M/S Devender Kumar					
and company,					
At- kodarkatta, P.O- Barjir					
P.S. + Mohipur, Nuzgaapur.					
3) Agreement NO- SBD-07/2021-2022.					
4) Date of work order- 31/07/2021					
5) Contract date of comp- 30/07/2022.					

6) Item of work done-					
1) Constn of Ref ⁿ & working					
benchmark - 2.121 km.					
2)					
2) Constn of Ref ⁿ pillars/ Durjee-					
- 2.121 km.					
3) Clearing & grubbing of road					
land.					
- 10x30x2x1.50 ²					900 m ²
- 10x30x2x1.50 ²					900 m ²
- 10x30x2x1.50 ²					900 m ²
- 10x30x2x1.50 ²					900 m ²
- 10x30x2x1.50 ²					900 m ²

Continuation



14

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/1] Constn of Ref'n & working bench mark-					
Qty - 2.1211km (vide P-1)					
@ 4076.04/1km				2	8545.00
1/2] Constn of Ref'n pillars/burjee-					
Qty - 2.1211km (vide P-1)					
@ 1870.48/1km				2	3967.00
1/3] Clearing & Grubbing of road land-					
Qty - 0.636 Hect (vide P-2)					
@ 52970.34/hect				2	33689.00
1/4] Excavation of Roadway by manual means-					
Qty. 130.575m ³ (vide P-2)					
@ 130.83/m ³				2	17089.00
1/5] Constn of embankment with approved material. (lead upto 1000mtr)					
Qty. 4074.05m ³ (vide P-3)					
@ 190.070/m ³				2	774357.00
					837,741.00

8,37,741.00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
[6/7] Constn of embankment with approved material. (lead upto 100 mtr).					
Qty. 1018.52 m ³ (vide P-3)					
@ 152.05/m ³				₹	1,54,866.00
[7/34] Dismantalling of str (PCC)					
Qty. 3.54 m ³ (vide P-4)					
@ 487.170/m ³				₹	750.00
[8/35] Dismantalling of str (RCC)					
Qty. 0.76 m ³ (vide P-4)					
@ 1208.45/m ³				₹	918.00
[9/36] Dismantalling of str Brick / Rubble masonry					
Qty. 59.41 m ³ (vide P-4)					
@ 347.620/m ³				₹	20,652.00
[10/37] Removing of H.Pipes upto 600 mm dia.					
Qty. 10.0 mtr (vide P-10)					
@ 181.130/mtr				₹	1811.00
[11/15] E/w in excavation of fdn of CD work-					

10,16,738.00

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
- 55.06 m ³ (vide p-4)					
- 18.09 m ³ (vide p-6)					
133.99 m ³ @ 279.09					₹ 37,395.00
(12/16) Buick setting on prepared sub-grade					
Qty. 48.77 m ² (vide p-6)					
@ 284.44/m ²					₹ 13,872.00
(13/19) Providing & laying PCC in open fdn.					
(24.51 x 2) = 49.02 m ² @ (vide p-5)					
@ 5536.90/m ²					₹ 2,71,419.00
(14/20) Providing & laying PCC (M20) in open fdn.					
(2.61 x 0.2) = 5.22 m ² (vide p-5)					
@ 6117.95/m ²					₹ 31,936.00
(15/21) Buick masonry in cement mortar in sub-str.					
Qty. 17.73 m ³ (vide p-8)					
@ 5837.38/m ³					₹ 1,03,497.00
(16/18) Buick masonry in cement mortar in fdn					
Qty. 49.54 m ³ (vide p-7)					
@ 5599.81/m ³					₹ 2,77,415.00
					17,52,272.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
(17/17) Providing & laying PCC M15 in open form					
Qty. 10.73 m ³ (vide P-7)					
@ 5773.91/m ³				₹ 61,954.00	
(18/22) Providing PCC M20 in sub-structure-					
Qty. 4.86 m ³ (vide P-8)					
@ 6321.87/m ³				₹ 30,724.00	
(19/23) Providing & laying RCC M25 in deck slab-					
Qty. 3.31 m ³ (vide P-8)					
@ 7300.500/m ³				₹ 24,165.00	
(20/24) Supplying fitting & placing of HYSD bars-					
Qty. 0.758 MT (vide P-10)					
@ 50468.85/MT				₹ 38,255.00	
(21/25) Brick masonry in cement mortar in parapet					
Qty. 5.96 m ³ (vide P-5)					
- 1.01 m ³ (vide P-11)					
6.97 m ³ @ 5796.34				₹ 40,400.00	

19,47,770.00

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22/26) Plastering with cement mortar (1:3)					
- 66.40 m ² (vide P-6)					
- 43.93 m ² (vide P-11)					
110.33 m ² @ 175.130 — ₹					19,331.00
(23/27) Back filling behind abutment					
12.8 m ³ (vide P-5)					
28.49 (vide P-11)					
101.29 m ³ @ 700.83/m ³ — ₹					70,987.00
(24/28) Providing deepholes in brick masonry - Qty - 32 Nos (vide P-11)					
@ 110.27/each — ₹					3,529.00
(25/30) Drainage spouts - 02 Nos (vide P-11)					
@ 645.90/each — ₹					1292.00
(26/8) Constn of G.S.B by well graded material.					
Qty - 1275.99 m ³ (vide P-13)					
@ 2621.20/m ³ — ₹					33,44,625.00
					53,87,534.00
less - 6.71% as per agg - (-)					3,61,504.00
					50,26,030.00

[illegible]